
MA1 DESIGN STUDIO BRIEF 
URBAN SPACES - community activities in the city 

 

Site 

Budapest District XI., 79 Budaörsi Street – former American Soldiers Cemetery 
https://earth.google.com/web/@47.47293946,19.02090761,119.68515839a,195.88976884d,35y,0h,0t,0r/data=OgMKATA 

 

The property, located next to the exit section of Budaörsi út, used to be a cemetery and then a 

memorial site for American soldiers who died in World War II. In recent decades, the former function 

of the area has ceased, it is currently closed and cannot be visited. Apart from the necessary park 

maintenance tasks, no further conservation or development took place on the property. 

 

Program 

The compilation of the design program is the crucial element of the MA Design Studio. The first part of 

the spring semester is a research program when the student in teamwork can decide their own specific 

program which should be multi-functional and multi-generational - cultural, educational, recreational - 

spaces serving the needs of the local community. 

 

Research topics 

individual: 

• REFERENCE ANALYSIS (presentation of an example / interpretation and analysis of a DRAWING 

team: 

• CONTEXT (mapping, analysis of neighborhood features / diagrams, schemes, drawings) 

• URBAN OASIS (unusual urban situations) 

• PAVILION IN THE PARK (spaces, spatial relationships, forms) 

• COMMUNITY USES (urban activity and space uses) 

 

Scedule 

8. week / 2024.02.20. Tuesday 9.00 brief/ M1 studio, site visit 

9. week / 20234.02.27. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

10. week / 2024.03.05. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

11. week / 2024.03.12. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

12. week / 2024.03.19. Tuesday 9.00 study plan I./ M1 studio 

13. week / 2024.03.26. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

14. week / 2024.04.02. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

15. week / 2024.04.09. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

16. week / 2024.04.16. Tuesday 9.00 study plan II./ M1 studio 

17. week / 2024.04.23. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

18. week / 2024.04.30. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

19. week / 2024.05.07. Tuesday 9.00 consultation/ M1 studio 

20. week / 2024.05.14. Tuesday 9.00  preparation week 

21. week / 2024.05.23. Thursday 9.00 FINAL PRESENTATION/ M1 studio 

 

Professors 

Ms Zsófia Csomay yzsofia@gmail.com 

Ms Dominika Tihanyi dominika.tihanyi@gmail.com 

Mr Balázs Marián marian.balazs@mome.hu +36204118032 
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